Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		N	Jame	Execution Date
Eric Charles Reyno	lds			09/25/2007
Stuart Geoffrey Dashper				09/28/2007
Rita Ann Paolini				09/27/2007
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA			
Name:	The University of Melbourne			
Street Address:	Royal Parade			
Internal Address:	Parkville			
City:	Victoria			
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	3052			
	ERS Total: 1			er
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		10596623		
CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(650)327-3231Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:6503273400Email:zuehlke@bozpat.comCorrespondent Name:Bozicevic Field & Francis LLPAddress Line 1:1900 University AvenueAddress Line 2:Suite 200Address Line 4:East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		FREE-004		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Karl Bozicevic	
Total Attachments: 3	3			PATENT
500560461				REEL: 021061 FRAME: 0355

source=FREE004assign#page1.tif source=FREE004assign#page2.tif source=FREE004assign#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION NON - U.S. APPLICANT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED INVENTORS, (hereinafter known collectively as, "ASSIGNORS") of the addresses indicated below, have invented the Invention described in an application entitled:

ANTIMICROBIAL COMPOSITION

for Letters Patent of the United States which:

[] has been executed on even date herewith;

[X] was internationally filed on December 15, 2004 as U.S. application serial no. or PCT International application no. 10/596,623 designating the United States

AND WHEREAS

The University of Melbourne

which is a:

- [] corporation
- [] company, other than a corporation
- [] partnership
- [] sole proprietor/individual
- [X] non-profit organisation duly organised under and pursuant to the laws of Australia

having a principal place of business (address of Assignee) at:

Royal Parade, Parkville, Victoria 3052, Australia

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an Interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid patent application, and the Invention as described In the aforesaid application, in the United States, together with any divisions, continuations, continuations-In-part, reissues, or re-examinations thereof, and hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

ASSIGNORS also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said

application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, designs and equivalents for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby further agree to communicate with said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-parf, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request our attorney, Bozicevic, Field & Francis LLP, of 1900 University Avenue, Suite 200, East Palo Alto, California 94303 (Customer number 24353), or its agents, the power to insert on this assignment further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, when known, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trade Mark Office for the purposes of recording this document.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNORS:

Date:	25/9/07
	Felays
	Signature
	ICah M
	Witness Signature

KATE FLETCHER

Witness Name

Inventor's name:Eric Charles ReynoldsInventor's address:14 Walsh Street, Balwyn, Victoria 3103, Australia

Date: 28/9/07 -----Signature

Witness Signature

KATE FLETCHEN Witness Name

Inventor's name:Stuart Geoffrey DashperInventor's address:13 Ryan Street, Brunswick East, Victoria 3057, Australia

27/9/07 Date:

Signature

Witness Signature

FLETCHE

Witness Name

Inventor's name: Rita Ann Paolini Inventor's address: 4 Findon Crescent, Kew, Victoria 3101, Australia

Freehills Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys Melbourne\005025635 - Printed 12 September 2007 (10:42)

RECORDED: 06/06/2008

PATENT REEL: 021061 FRAME: 0359